# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ryoma OAMI	09/18/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEC Corporation
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12595481			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)293-7860 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

SUGHRUE MION PLC Correspondent Name:

2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q115300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500986558

source=ASSIGNMENT\_AS\_FILED#page1.tif

REEL: 023360 FRAME: 0496

**PATENT** 

# Assignment

Wher	eas, I/We,	Ryoma O				of
		Tokyo,				
PHOTOGRAJ	alled assignor(s), hav PH GROUPING DEVIC PH GROUPING PROGR	E, PHOTOG	certain impr RAPH GROUE	ovements in ING METHOD A	AND	
and executed	l an application for I	etters Pater	nt of the Uni	ted States of A	America there	efor on
When	reas.	NEC C	orporation	1	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	·	7-1,	Shiba 5-ch	nome, Minato	-ku, Tokyo,	Japan
invention, ar	gnee), desires to acq id to any United Sta	tes patents t	o be obtaine	ed therefor;		
Now	therefore, for valua	ble conside	ation, recei	pt whereof is h	ereby ackno	wledged,
assignee, its invention di under 35 U. any Letters successors a necessary by do so by the	e, the above named a successors and assigned therein for the S.C. §119, and I/we Patent granted upon and assigns; and I/we by the assignee in contact assignee.	gns, the entine United Sirequest the the invention will execunate the mection with	re right, title tates of Ame Director – Uon set forth it without for the United	e and interest increase increase.  J.S. Patent and in the application there applicated in the application of	g the right to I Trademark ion to the ass ration all pap ation when c	claim priority Office to issue ignee, its ers deemed alled upon to
	e hereby authorize a ia Avenue, NW, Wa	- Indian	4 ''' // IT   4 / 4 /	' 1 % 101 HISELL HE	TO HI DAIONA.	eses
(Application	n Avenue, NW, Wa n number <u>12/595</u> 239 , tion number of said	,481 filed0c	tober, 9.	2009	) th	e filing date
and applica	tember 18, 2009	application	Dam	w E	·	
Date: Sep	tember 18, 20 <b>0</b> 9 s/	Ryoma OAMI				
Date:	s/					
Date:						
tness:	s/	120	-A	1/2-		. •
Date: Sept	rember 18, 2009 s/	Masato KII	TURA	- fram		
Date: Sept	tember 18, 2009 s/	Akira MUT	1XQ	must	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Date:						
	s/					

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 023360 FRAME: 0497